Mottville Township Fee Schedule

THE FOLLOWING COST SCHEDULE WILL APPLY

Zoning Application (No building permit required)	\$25.00	
Zoning Application (Building Permit Required)	\$50.00	
Re-Zoning Request	\$200.00	
Ordinance Amendment Request	\$200.00	
Zoning Board of Appeals	\$200.00	
Special Exception Use Permit	\$200.00	
Land Division (Parent + First Split)	\$100.00	
Additional Splits (Same Application)	\$50.00	
Outdoor Festival	\$75.00	
Establishment of an Industrial Facilities District	\$200.00	Minimum
Industrial Facilities Tax Exemption	\$200.00	Minimum

The above charges are to help defray the costs for advertising, postage and any other costs incurred in the handling of the request.

The above listed fees have been established by the Mottville Township Board by Resolution.

Effective: August 13, 2009